
MSHSL Section 4A Championships Girls 
Highland Golf Course       Oct. 24, 2019 
 
  1 Blake                    87    2   13   17   18   37   45   47  21:08.5  2:46.8 
  2 St. Paul Academy & Su    94    3    5   26   28   32   40   53  21:10.9  2:25.0 
  3 Nova Classical Academ    96   12   16   21   22   25   31   38  21:24.7  1:15.6 
  4 Minnehaha Academy        98   10   14   15   20   39   42   75  21:20.4  2:06.5 
  5 Mounds Park Academy     144    4    9   27   34   70   73   86  21:53.9  5:10.8 
  6 Math & Science Academ   145    1   23   24   46   51   64   76  21:48.4  4:25.2 
  7 Breck School            171    8   30   41   44   48   55   63  22:09.9  2:42.3 
  8 St Agnes                205   11   29   50   54   61   80   85  22:48.2  3:45.2 
  9 Eagle Ridge Academy/I   239    6    7   56   79   91   92       23:30.1  7:01.6 
 10 St Croix Lutheran       265   33   36   59   60   77   78   89  23:45.5  3:17.0 
 11 St Croix Preparatory    279   19   52   68   69   71   81   88  23:52.8  3:36.5 
 12 Trinity School at Riv   281   35   49   58   65   74   84   87  23:54.8  2:41.5 
 13 Southwest Christian     315   43   57   66   67   82   83   90  24:18.2  3:04.6 
 14 Concordia Academy-Ros   416   62   72   93   94   95            27:28.6  7:29.0 
Incomplete Teams: Twin Cities Academy/G, Holy Family Catholic, Christs Household Of 
 
1. Blake 
    2  Molly Liston, 10         19:39.3   
   13  Jackie Weyerhaeuser, 11  20:59.1   
   17  Caroline Pollack, 9      21:17.9   
   18  Sophia Vezmar, 10        21:19.9   
   37  Alexandra Koullick, 12   22:26.1   
   45  Rose Goldenberg, 9       22:46.9   
   47  Madeleine Johnson, 10    22:58.6   
Total Time = 1:45:42.3     Total Places = 87 
 
 
2. St. Paul Academy & Su 
    3  Sawyer Bollinger-Daniel, 719:41.8   
    5  Taylor Barkwell, 7       20:07.9   
   26  Violet Benson, 8         21:56.6   
   28  Becca Richman, 9         22:01.2   
   32  Ingrid Johnson, 8        22:06.8   
   40  Annie Hlavka, 8          22:34.8   
   53  Addie Morrisette, 11     23:41.6   
Total Time = 1:45:54.3     Total Places = 94 
 
3. Nova Classical Academ 
   12  Alexa Kleingarn, 8       20:39.4   
   16  Lily Penniman, 8         21:16.5   
   21  Talia Tomhave, 8         21:35.4   
   22  Linnea Johnston, 11      21:37.1   
   25  Deme Williamson, 7       21:55.0   
   31  Kiera Wang, 7            22:04.8   
   38  Jana Lynch, 11           22:27.6   
Total Time = 1:47:03.4     Total Places = 96 
 
4. Minnehaha Academy 
   10  Molly DiNardo, 9         20:27.8   
   14  Grace Kassebaum, 9       21:02.9   
   15  Halle Whitman, 9         21:11.1   
   20  Elizabeth Kirkpatrick, 1021:25.9   
   39  Sophie King, 11          22:34.3   
   42  Mimi Blomgren, 7         22:36.5   
   75  Evelyn Jacobson, 9       25:07.1   
Total Time = 1:46:42.0     Total Places = 98 
 
5. Mounds Park Academy 
    4  Margo Nightingale, 9     19:46.8   
    9  Katie Dahiya, 11         20:22.6   
   27  Izzy Quam, 11            22:00.2   
   34  Cara Sajevic, 9          22:22.1   
   70  Skylar Cernohous, 12     24:57.6   
   73  Izzy George, 12          25:04.0   
   86  Mari Bohacek, 12         25:54.6   
Total Time = 1:49:29.3     Total Places = 144 
 



6. Math & Science Academ 
    1  Greta Hansen, 9          19:08.3   
   23  Aria Peng, 9             21:46.1   
   24  Grace Nhan, 10           21:47.1   
   46  Sara Findlay, 9          22:47.0   
   51  Danielle Koperski, 10    23:33.5   
   64  Karen Nakamura, 9        24:25.1   
   76  Amelia Applebee, 7       25:30.6   
Total Time = 1:49:02.0     Total Places = 145 
 
7. Breck School 
    8  Esme Gulbransen, 7       20:22.5   
   30  Elise Mills, 10          22:04.6   
   41  Ellie Weinstein, 10      22:35.3   
   44  Tea Johansson, 7         22:42.1   
   48  Nicole Blake, 10         23:04.8   
   55  Rachel Gunderson, 12     23:58.2   
   63  Gabrielle Johansson, 10  24:23.4   
Total Time = 1:50:49.3     Total Places = 171 
 
8. St Agnes 
   11  Ave Wolf, 8              20:33.3   
   29  Lily Dimmel, 8           22:03.0   
   50  Sara Foote, 12           23:24.2   
   54  Julia Ferdinandt, 9      23:41.6   
   61  Maya Dimmel, 10          24:18.5   
   80  Abby Turner, 10          25:41.1   
   85  Catherine Roddy, 9       25:53.2   
Total Time = 1:54:00.6     Total Places = 205 
 
9. Eagle Ridge Academy/I 
    6  Greta Long, 8            20:12.8   
    7  Ava Kletti, 8            20:20.1   
   56  Isabelle Castaneda, 8    24:05.1   
   79  Katherine Sears, 11      25:37.9   
   91  Alisa Sysoeva, 10        27:14.4   
   92  Kaylynn Barns, 7         27:43.9   
Total Time = 1:57:30.3     Total Places = 239 
 
10. St Croix Lutheran 
   33  Carys Wendland, 7        22:15.6   
   36  Jordan Selchow, 12       22:25.3   
   59  Miranda Johnson, 12      24:16.2   
   60  Rachel Harris, 10        24:17.8   
   77  Georgie Weber, 10        25:32.6   
   78  Kana Tsuruta, 11         25:33.1   
   89  Abigail Spott, 12        26:39.1   
Total Time = 1:58:47.5     Total Places = 265 
 
11. St Croix Preparatory 
   19  Kayla Anderson, 8        21:23.0   
   52  Emma Wiering, 12         23:36.2   
   68  Grace Woog, 10           24:35.8   
   69  Annika Scheuerman, 11    24:49.1   
   71  Sarah Ostrom, 9          24:59.5   
   81  Ellie Ostrom, 11         25:43.0   
   88  Mansi Stiles, 8          26:25.8   
Total Time = 1:59:23.6     Total Places = 279 
 
12. Trinity School at Riv 
   35  Lydia Brewer, 10         22:24.3   
   49  Abby Theis, 12           23:23.4   
   58  Lily Jacobs, 9           24:13.3   
   65  Clare Willson, 9         24:27.1   
   74  Beatrice Monhaut, 11     25:05.8   
   84  Aryn Marble, 10          25:45.8   
   87  Mariah Willard, 8        26:01.8   
Total Time = 1:59:33.9     Total Places = 281 
 
13. Southwest Christian 



   43  Taylor Scott, 11         22:40.0   
   57  Trinity Streed, 9        24:11.2   
   66  Cierra Larson, 11        24:27.6   
   67  Zoe Jones, 9             24:27.6   
   82  Annika Cameron, 12       25:44.6   
   83  Lauren Hedman, 10        25:45.2   
   90  Heather Long, 12         27:01.2   
Total Time = 2:01:31.0     Total Places = 315 
 
14. Concordia Academy-Ros 
   62  Lydia Loomis, 10         24:22.4   
   72  Tirza Stanelle, 12       25:03.8   
   93  Kaia Forbes, 11          27:45.2   
   94  Taylor Meyers, 12        28:19.8   
   95  Grace Harre, 11          31:51.4   
Total Time = 2:17:22.6     Total Places = 416 
 
    1     1  Greta Hansen, 9          19:08.3    Math & Science Academ  
    2     2  Molly Liston, 10         19:39.3    Blake                 
    3     3  Sawyer Bollinger-Daniel, 719:41.8    St. Paul Academy & Su  
    4     4  Margo Nightingale, 9     19:46.8    Mounds Park Academy   
    5     5  Taylor Barkwell, 7       20:07.9    St. Paul Academy & Su  
    6     6  Greta Long, 8            20:12.8    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
    7        Bridget Tetmeyer, 12     20:18.3    Twin Cities Academy/G  
    8     7  Ava Kletti, 8            20:20.1    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
    9     8  Esme Gulbransen, 7       20:22.5    Breck School          
   10     9  Katie Dahiya, 11         20:22.6    Mounds Park Academy   
   11    10  Molly DiNardo, 9         20:27.8    Minnehaha Academy     
   12    11  Ave Wolf, 8              20:33.3    St Agnes              
   13    12  Alexa Kleingarn, 8       20:39.4    Nova Classical Academ  
   14    13  Jackie Weyerhaeuser, 11  20:59.1    Blake                 
   15    14  Grace Kassebaum, 9       21:02.9    Minnehaha Academy     
   16    15  Halle Whitman, 9         21:11.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   17    16  Lily Penniman, 8         21:16.5    Nova Classical Academ  
   18    17  Caroline Pollack, 9      21:17.9    Blake                 
   19    18  Sophia Vezmar, 10        21:19.9    Blake                 
   20    19  Kayla Anderson, 8        21:23.0    St Croix Preparatory  
   21    20  Elizabeth Kirkpatrick, 1021:25.9    Minnehaha Academy     
   22    21  Talia Tomhave, 8         21:35.4    Nova Classical Academ  
   23    22  Linnea Johnston, 11      21:37.1    Nova Classical Academ  
   24    23  Aria Peng, 9             21:46.1    Math & Science Academ  
   25    24  Grace Nhan, 10           21:47.1    Math & Science Academ  
   26    25  Deme Williamson, 7       21:55.0    Nova Classical Academ  
   27    26  Violet Benson, 8         21:56.6    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   28    27  Izzy Quam, 11            22:00.2    Mounds Park Academy   
   29    28  Becca Richman, 9         22:01.2    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   30    29  Lily Dimmel, 8           22:03.0    St Agnes              
   31    30  Elise Mills, 10          22:04.6    Breck School          
   32    31  Kiera Wang, 7            22:04.8    Nova Classical Academ  
   33    32  Ingrid Johnson, 8        22:06.8    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   34    33  Carys Wendland, 7        22:15.6    St Croix Lutheran     
   35    34  Cara Sajevic, 9          22:22.1    Mounds Park Academy   
   36        Morgan Franck, 8         22:23.5    Holy Family Catholic  
   37    35  Lydia Brewer, 10         22:24.3    Trinity School at Riv  
   38    36  Jordan Selchow, 12       22:25.3    St Croix Lutheran     
   39    37  Alexandra Koullick, 12   22:26.1    Blake                 
   40    38  Jana Lynch, 11           22:27.6    Nova Classical Academ  
   41    39  Sophie King, 11          22:34.3    Minnehaha Academy     
   42    40  Annie Hlavka, 8          22:34.8    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   43    41  Ellie Weinstein, 10      22:35.3    Breck School          
   44    42  Mimi Blomgren, 7         22:36.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   45    43  Taylor Scott, 11         22:40.0    Southwest Christian   
   46    44  Tea Johansson, 7         22:42.1    Breck School          
   47    45  Rose Goldenberg, 9       22:46.9    Blake                 
   48    46  Sara Findlay, 9          22:47.0    Math & Science Academ  
   49    47  Madeleine Johnson, 10    22:58.6    Blake                 
   50    48  Nicole Blake, 10         23:04.8    Breck School          
   51    49  Abby Theis, 12           23:23.4    Trinity School at Riv  
   52    50  Sara Foote, 12           23:24.2    St Agnes              
   53    51  Danielle Koperski, 10    23:33.5    Math & Science Academ  



   54    52  Emma Wiering, 12         23:36.2    St Croix Preparatory  
   55    53  Addie Morrisette, 11     23:41.6    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   56    54  Julia Ferdinandt, 9      23:41.6    St Agnes              
   57    55  Rachel Gunderson, 12     23:58.2    Breck School          
   58    56  Isabelle Castaneda, 8    24:05.1    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   59    57  Trinity Streed, 9        24:11.2    Southwest Christian   
   60    58  Lily Jacobs, 9           24:13.3    Trinity School at Riv  
   61        Danielle Sutcliffe, 9    24:14.8    Holy Family Catholic  
   62    59  Miranda Johnson, 12      24:16.2    St Croix Lutheran     
   63    60  Rachel Harris, 10        24:17.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   64    61  Maya Dimmel, 10          24:18.5    St Agnes              
   65    62  Lydia Loomis, 10         24:22.4    Concordia Academy-Ros  
   66    63  Gabrielle Johansson, 10  24:23.4    Breck School          
   67    64  Karen Nakamura, 9        24:25.1    Math & Science Academ  
   68    65  Clare Willson, 9         24:27.1    Trinity School at Riv  
   69    66  Cierra Larson, 11        24:27.6    Southwest Christian   
   70    67  Zoe Jones, 9             24:27.6    Southwest Christian   
   71    68  Grace Woog, 10           24:35.8    St Croix Preparatory  
   72        Sarah Jacox, 7           24:45.4    Christs Household Of  
   73    69  Annika Scheuerman, 11    24:49.1    St Croix Preparatory  
   74    70  Skylar Cernohous, 12     24:57.6    Mounds Park Academy   
   75    71  Sarah Ostrom, 9          24:59.5    St Croix Preparatory  
   76    72  Tirza Stanelle, 12       25:03.8    Concordia Academy-Ros  
   77    73  Izzy George, 12          25:04.0    Mounds Park Academy   
   78    74  Beatrice Monhaut, 11     25:05.8    Trinity School at Riv  
   79    75  Evelyn Jacobson, 9       25:07.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   80    76  Amelia Applebee, 7       25:30.6    Math & Science Academ  
   81    77  Georgie Weber, 10        25:32.6    St Croix Lutheran     
   82    78  Kana Tsuruta, 11         25:33.1    St Croix Lutheran     
   83    79  Katherine Sears, 11      25:37.9    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   84    80  Abby Turner, 10          25:41.1    St Agnes              
   85    81  Ellie Ostrom, 11         25:43.0    St Croix Preparatory  
   86        Nora Bratzel, 7          25:44.4    Christs Household Of  
   87    82  Annika Cameron, 12       25:44.6    Southwest Christian   
   88    83  Lauren Hedman, 10        25:45.2    Southwest Christian   
   89    84  Aryn Marble, 10          25:45.8    Trinity School at Riv  
   90    85  Catherine Roddy, 9       25:53.2    St Agnes              
   91    86  Mari Bohacek, 12         25:54.6    Mounds Park Academy   
   92    87  Mariah Willard, 8        26:01.8    Trinity School at Riv  
   93    88  Mansi Stiles, 8          26:25.8    St Croix Preparatory  
   94    89  Abigail Spott, 12        26:39.1    St Croix Lutheran     
   95    90  Heather Long, 12         27:01.2    Southwest Christian   
   96        Elise Albrecht, 7        27:06.3    Christs Household Of  
   97    91  Alisa Sysoeva, 10        27:14.4    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   98    92  Kaylynn Barns, 7         27:43.9    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   99    93  Kaia Forbes, 11          27:45.2    Concordia Academy-Ros  
  100    94  Taylor Meyers, 12        28:19.8    Concordia Academy-Ros  
  101    95  Grace Harre, 11          31:51.4    Concordia Academy-Ros  
  102        Ainsley Sedivy, 9        33:36.8    Avalon                
 


